Effective July 1, 2022, teachers, clinicians and related service providers employed by the BOCES for a full 

six (6) hours for summer school during July and/or August shall be paid at a rate of 1/270th of their 

previous year’s base salary, up to a maximum of four hundred and five dollars ($405.00) per day. For each 

year of this agreement, the maximum compensation for summer school work will increase by $5.00 per 

day. 

2. Effective July 1, 2022, teaching assistants employed by the BOCES for a full six (6) hours for summer 

school during July and/or August shall be paid at a rate of 1/270th of their previous year’s base salary, up to